								·
Tariff No.	27				18	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	G-9				
Registered	All pages contained itariff and/or any suppthe same as, or are kindicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Current Revision 2 18 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 2 0 2 14	tariff listed o	in consecution this pages page. "O' Current Revision 6 0 14 6 14 13 0 7 0 6 1 1 1 3 5 7 0 5 5 5	e have " in the	e issue date	es that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	February 26, 2020		(For Official	Hoo Oaka		Effecti	ve Date:	April 11, 2020
		(For Official	use Unly)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	27				1:	3 Revised Page No	. 30		
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G	· <u>9</u>	_ <u></u>	gu . agu 110			
Registered	Trade Name(s)								
Sorving Ara		Non-com R	pacted Material lates stated per	(Company-owr		<u>Vehicle</u>			
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe	naix A	Cina or	Time of Container				
Permanent	Convine	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	Type of Container 4 Yard	6 Yard	1		
	Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
First Pick		\$ 28.30	\$ 39.71	\$ 50.12	\$ 95.28	\$ 133.80			
	ditional Pickup	\$ 28.30	\$ 39.71	\$ 50.12	\$ 95.28	\$ 133.80			
Special F		\$ 30.47	\$ 41.89	\$ 52.29	\$ 97.45	\$ 135.98			
	thly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Temporary									
Initial Del		\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51	\$ 42.51			
Pickup R		\$ 30.47	\$ 41.89	\$ 52.29	\$ 97.45	\$ 135.98			
	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent Per		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Lost Conta	iners:*								
		\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61			
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
	receiving service will re odity price adjustment v					pick-up,			
billing error	to the commodity price that resulted in under-outling true-up will be con-	collection of the	commodity price	adjusment for	the period of Oct	ober 1, 2018 through			
Above rates	s include \$4.54 per yard	d, per pick-up fo	r recycling servi	ce.					
provide ade	al charge of \$.75 per un equate recycling service multi-family unit, per w	to the complex		, ,		,			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)						
	\$1.09 per pickup for t	unlatching, unlo	cking gates and/	or containers					
	iner charge will apply if I be reversed if contain								
			Re	cycling servic	e rates on this pa	age expire on: Febr	uary 28, 2021		
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
leave Det	Fabruary 00, 0000					Effective Dete	Amril 44 0000		
issue Date:	February 26, 2020		/Fa= 04"	iol Hos Oats		Effective Date:	April 11, 2020		
			(For Office	ial Use Only)					
Docket No	TG	Data		By:					
POOVET INO.	1 J	Date		Бу					

Tariff No. 27				13	Revised Page No.	48				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9									
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1		Lav	Size or Type of	-	Lov					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard	+				
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups	\$ \$	\$106.03 \$112.56	\$196.01 \$202.53	\$278.85 \$285.38	\$ \$	+				
Temporary Service	Ψ	φ112.50	φ202.55	φ200.30	Ψ	+				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$112.56	\$202.53	\$285.38	\$					
unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre	rged for serv	vice requested,	even if fewer cor	tainers are ser						
Accessorial charges assessed (lids	unlocking,	unlatching, etc.)								
An initial delivery charge of \$42.51	will be asses	ssed if customer	s request deliver	y of a compact	or.					
A flat monthly charge, per contained described in Item 75.	, for permar	nent regularly so	heduled customo	ers may be ma	de if computed as					
If a company employee disconnects	/reconnects	a compactor a	charge of \$7.12	per haul will be	assessed.					
Customers receiving service will red The commodity price adjustment wi					· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjustment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021. (N)										
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard,	per pick-up	for recycling se	rvice.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: February 26, 2020		(For Official Use	e Only)	Effective Da	ate: April 11, 2020					
Docket No. TG				By:						

T										
Tariff No. 27				13	Revised F	Page No.	49			
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s		Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc. (<u>G-9</u>						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence										
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 3:1	Г			Size or Type o	of Container					
Permanent Service										
Each Scheduled Pickup	,	\$136.22	\$189.62	\$238.94	\$355.25	\$	\$			
Special Pickups		\$142.74	\$196.15	\$245.46	\$361.77	\$	\$			
Temporary Service		Ψ172.77	ψ130.13	Ψ2+0.+0	ψ501.77	ĮΨ	ĮΨ			
Pickup Rate		\$142.74	\$196.15	\$245.46	\$361.77	\$	\$			
Ріскир Каїе		Φ142.74	\$190.15	\$245.40	φ301.7 <i>1</i>	Ψ	Φ			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.08 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021. (N)										
Above rates include \$4.54	4 per yard, p	er pick-up for	recycling serv	rice.						
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021										
Issued By: Heather Ga	rland									
Issue Date: February 26	2020				Effo	ctive Data:	April 11, 2020			
issue Date. Febluary 20	, ZUZU		(For Official U	lse Only)	Elle	ctive Date.	ΔΡΙΙΙ ΙΙ, ∠U∠U			
			,. or omoral o	oo omy,						
Docket No. TG		Da	te:		_ By:					

Tariff No. 27				13	Revised Page N	o. <u>50</u>				
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's E Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 4:1	00 1	0.1/		/pe of Container						
Permanent Service	32 gal can	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups	\$	\$233.84 \$240.36	\$308.47 \$314.99	\$444.46	\$ \$	\$ \$				
Temporary Service	Φ	φ240.30	φ314.99	\$450.98	Φ	Φ				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$240.36	\$314.99	\$450.98	\$	\$				
unless local government require Customer will be charged for se	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.08 debit per yard per pick-up.										
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021. (N)										
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: February 26, 2020		<u> </u>	0.13	1	Effective Date:	April 11, 2020				
	((For Official Use	Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:		By: _							

Tariff No. 27			12	Revised	Pago No	51				
Tallii NO.	-		13	_ Keviseu	rage No.	51				
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)										
14	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
			cycling (Customer							
			rovided to Multi-Fa							
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard										
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$355.44	\$512.52	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$361.97	\$519.04	\$	\$				
Temporary Service Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$361.97	\$519.04	\$	\$				
Fickup Nate	Φ	φ	φ301.97	φ519.04	Ψ	ĮΨ				
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.51 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.12 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.08 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021. (N)										
Above rates include \$4.54 per yard	d, per pick-up	for recycling	service.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: February 26, 2020				Ef	fective Date	: April 11, 2020				
		(For Of	fficial Use Only)							
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:						